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tax payers and the assessing officersBLANKS TO ASSIST IMARKETJunior High Sport
The annual inter-grou-p basketball

tournament at Garfield school will get
under way in the Garfield gym Tues-
day afternoon. No regard is to be
paid the division of the team, both
whites and purples flashing indiscrim-inatingl-

The Nortons and Thrcck-morton- s

are to open the tourney. Fol-
lowing is the schedule for the first
round of play:

Tuesday Norton-Throckmorto-

Harlan-Kessler- ; Sehaler-Wicket- t; Dallas--

Kelly.

Wednesday Anderson-Carro- l ; Win-
ner No. 1 Winner No. 2; Winner No.

No. 4; Winner No.
No. 6.

Warren Collins.
While Warren Collins, rookie right-hande- d

pitcher being tried out by the.
Yankees, hasn't won his big league
spurs as yet, he stands out as one of
the most picturesque persons who has
blown into the big league camns in
many moons.

First of all, he's a Texas ranger.
He hails from the Dallas club in the

Texas league. Before breaking into
pro ball he made a name for himself
as "Rip" Collins at the Texas A. and
M. college. Football pickers named
him as one of the halfbacks on the

and elevens
during the four years he was at
college.

He served as corporal with the
troops on the border before and ater
the affair with Mexico and was nicked
by bullets four times. He carries in
his trunk the .44 gun and the ranger

TAXING OFFICIALS

AND HOUSEHOLDER

A communication, clearing all dis-

pute as to whether the itemized lists
on the fourth page of the tax blanks
should be filled out, was received by
William Mathews, county assessor,
Monday.

The communication sent by the
state tax commission is self explana-
tory in form and follows:

"Some misapprehension has arisen
in regard to the use of the supplement-
al lists of household goods and farm
implements on the fourth page of the
personal property schedule. All as-

sessing officers are instructed that
these lists are intended to assist the

HAS GIVEN BIG SUM
TO PUT WOOD OVER,

SAYS N. Y. WORLD

W. B. Thompson.
That General Wood's presidential

boom has been underwritten by ten
multi-millionai- re business men, each
of whom has agreed to contribute
$100,000, is the statement of the
New York World. One of the ten.
according to this influential Demo-
cratic newspaper, is W. B. Thomp-
son, copper magnate, federal re-

serve bank director and officer and
director in many corporations, in-

cluding the Utah and Inspiration
Copper Companies and the Metro-
politan Life Insurance Co.. of New
York.

PUBLiC SALE 48

LAST GALL MADE

FOR BOOSTERS, IN

BASEBALL DRIVE

Richmond is on the verge of having
league baseball. As soon as the re-

maining 600 baseball buttons are
f lgned for, the Quaker City will wade
into the baseball pond and things will
begin to hum.

A committee visited 18 Richmond
men Monday morning in an effort to
have the remainder of the buttons
taken. When this is accomplished, C.
E. Dickerson, president of the Central
League, will be notified and he will
immediately come to Richmond to aid
in organizing a ball club.

Going Ahead With Teams.
Other cities of the Central league

are not waiting on Richmond but are
going steadily ahead and building
teams. The longer it takes Richmond
to buy the buttons, the smaller grow
f hances of recruiting a championship
team. For this reason, workers are
working overtime in an effort to clean
up the buttons.'

Bowli

Evidently Ihe Swayne-Robinso- n

bowling quintet is not as good as it is
cracked up to be as the Natcos
grabbed two more games Saturday
afternoon, making the series 4 to 2 in
favor of the toolmakers. The Robin-pon- s

started out well, capturing the
first by 37 pins. The second was lost
by almost the same number of pins
and the final by 100 pins. The con-

cluding games of the series will be
howled on the Y alleys next Saturday
afternoon. High score and average
for last Saturday's performance were
Krabbed by Helmich with 214 and 1S9.

Zeyen rolled best for the losers, scor-

ing 180 for high score and 166 for an
average.

Natco.
Player 1st. 2nd 3rd Tl. Av.
Bennett .... 1 0 160 169 499 106
Lane 160 176 135 471 157

Ijumme 134 138 151 423 141

McMinn 130 142 134 406 135

Helmich 152 201 214 5C7 189

Team totals, 746 S17 803
S. R. & Co.

Player 1st 2nd 3rd Tl. Av.

Blomeyer . . 171 179 146 496 165

Connerton . 141 114 150 405 135

Kercheval .. 199 134 101 434 145

Maag 105 178 148 431 141

Zeyen 167 ISO 150 497 166

Team totals, 783 785 69o

High average Helmrich, 1S9.

High score Helmrich, 214.

A. S. M. STANDING
Team Won. Lost. Pet.

Light Draft 37 20 .647

Empires ... 35 22 .612

Hoosiers . . 28 29 .490

Jumbos . . . 26 31 .455

Easy Pull . 26 31 .455

Kentuckys 19 38 .333
irnnx9r nicrht will see the close of
iiiuuua j o"the A. S. M. bowling league season,

and with the Empires two full games
behind the league leading Light Drafts.
The Empires have a chance, however,
if the last place Kentucks are able
to trim the Drafts. That is, if the Km

pires can take care of the Easy Pulls.
The Hoosiers and JumboB will com-

plete Monday's program at Twlgg's
alleys.

Colleges Would Play Ball

Here; But No Return Games
Practically every college in the state

is willing to come to Richmond for a
baseball game with Earlham. but has
a deaf ear when Coach Mowe demands
a return game. Baseball is the poor-
est paying sport in Indiana colleges.

For this reason. Mowe has tried to
schedule games with colleges near
Richmond. St. Mary's, Muncie Nor-
mal and Butler being the original
three schools. State Normal, of Terre
xic, to has written for a game to be

played here. Mowe will schedule a
game there providing a return game
can be arranged.

Unless heavy rain sets in before
Monday afternoon, Coach Mowe, will
have both the baseball and track ath-

letes out for work. Saturday and Sun-

day were days of rest.

Cedar Rapids, Once Beaten

by Wingate, Wins Interstate
MADISON. Wis.. March 29 Cedar

Rapid?, (Ia.) High School captured
the interstate basketball championship
bv defeating Winfield (Kas.) High
School in the finals of the event on the
University of Wisconsin floor here last
night, 21 to 20. The contest was hard
fought throughout, with the losers
staging a late rally which almost
gained them the game. Cedar Rapids
led at half time by a 14 to 9 margin.
Punerior, Wis., gained the third-plac- e

honors by a victory over Canton 111.

in the first game of the evening, to
11.

Wingate beat Cedar Rapids, 30 to 24,
in the Chicago tourney two weeks
f.go.

Vigran Calls Another
S.A.L. Meeting Monday

Sam Vigran will make one more at-

tempt to organize a Saturday After-
noon league in Richmond. A meeting
of representatives from Richmond fac
tories interested, will he held in 's

store at 7:30 p. m., Monday
night. This makes the fourth meet-inr- .

The four factories originally lined
vp are the Natco, Starr Piano, Wayne
Works and Jenkins-Yulcans- . If these
are willing. Vigran will start the
league with four teams. Definite ac-

tion depends upon Monday's meeting,
however.

Several Ask Election
as Precinct Heads

Precinct committeemen filed their
declarations with the county clerk
Monday as follows:

I. Hart, Democrat, 1347 Ridge street,
precinct 1. Wayne; James F. Harris,
Demicrat. Centerville, precinct 1. Cen-

ter; Richard Cutter. Democrat, Rich-

mond, precinct 2, Wayne. Thomas B
Gunckel, Republican, Greensfork, pre-
cinct 2. Clay, and Robert G. Anderson,
Republican, Fountain City, precict 1,
Franklin.

Isaac Blose, Republican, R. R. D
filed declaration announcing himelf
a candidate for state convention dele-dat- e

from Franklin townshiD.

Daage ana ngures some day he mayi36 50; April $36.25.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 29. The clos-

ing quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 48.
American Smelting, 68.
Anaconda, 63.
Bethlehem Steel "B", 95.
Chesapeake & Ohio, 56.
Chino Copper, 36.
General Motors, 370.
Goodrich Tires, 70.
Mexican Petroleum, 197.
Pennsylvania, 42.
Reading, 84.
Studebaker, 105.
Union Pacific, 119.
U. S. Steel, 103.
Utah Copper, 77.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Pr&ss)

NEW YORK, March 29 Prices on
Liberty bonds today were:
3 1-- 2 $97.36
First 4 90.50
Second 4 89.40
First 4 1-- 4 90.52
Second 4 1-- 4 89.80
Third 4 1-- 4 92.78
Fourth 4 1-- 4 89.76

Victory 3 3-- 4 97.52

Victory 4 3 4 97.54

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

33.00; clover, $32.00 33.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter fat is 66 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring os
cents a pound.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 25c to 40c
lb.; dry onions, iuc 10. ; parbitj,
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,
10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c

lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-

bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts. 10c bunch; white radishes,
5c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c
lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-each- ;

Irish Potatoes, 7 1-- 2 to 8c lb.;
green peas, 30c lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 78c to 80c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys. 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.: apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit. 5c to 10c each; or-

anges, 60c to 75c doz. : tangerines, 60c
doz. ; strawberries, $1.00 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c and 10c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.43 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.40 for
No. 2; $2.36 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.26.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per busheL
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00:
cwt., $4 50; Tankage 60 per cent, ?117
per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.00; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl.. $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $56.00; cwt., $2.85; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt.,
$3.15; standard middlings, per ton,
$60.00; per cwt., $3 15.

EIGHT KILLED

(Continued from Page One)

suspend. Roads were impassable be-cau-

of wreckage and poles which
blocked them.

Car Service Is Stopped.
Car service between Dayton and

Greenville and Union City and Green-
ville stopped early Sunday evening
when falling poles broke down trolley
wires.

Much of the damage is to livestock,
which owners did not have time to re-
lease from stalls in wrecked barns.
One farmer, it is said, lost $100,000
in stock alone.

From the outskirts of Greenville the
storm took a northeast course, and did
considerable damage in the vicinity of
Woodington and Ansonia.

Circuit Court
Charles M. Rudicel was ordered to

pay $40 suit money to Edna Rudicel.
flefendant in a divorce petition filed by
him. before April 3.

The case of Leonard Yost, arrested
on statutory charges, was taken under
advifement.

Lula D. Livesez filed divorce suit
from Archie M. Livesez, basing her
suit on the grounds of cruel and in-
human trealment.

Abandonment is given as the cause
in the divorce netifion filed by John W.
Ryan against Sarah E. Rvan.

MARRIAGE LICENSES
Iemon Vore. teamster, Richmond, to

Elsie Gibson, housekeeper. Richmond.
PEAL ESTATE TRANSFERS.

Elizabeth ,T. Ixmbard to James
Kuth. a part of lot 54, Wh. A. Bickle
addition, $1.

Walter S. Ratliff. administrator, to
T?oy K. Vorhees. trustee, a part of lot
27, Charles T. Starr's-additi- on. $3,000.

io arrive at tne value or classes or
property that previously have been
much neelected esneriallv uhen val
ues have been considerable.
' Heretofore in many sections of the
state separate supplemental lists on
cards have been used, but there has
been no uniformity In same.

It is provided this year that all
shall deal with the subject alike to
the end that there shall be equalityof assessment with minimum of er-
ror, and that these items in the supp-
lementary-lists shall be used as a
means to an end, and that these class-
es of property shall be returned aa all
other classes, of property at their true
uttsn vaiue.

"Assessing officers are required to
take an oath that they will assess all
property at its true 'cash value and the
responsibility of this work must be
theirs. If the assessor agrees with the
taxpayer and he is informed of the
facts and . knows the amount agreed
upon to be the true cash value then
he may use discretion, as the lists''
were prepared and intended to aid
him and the taxpayer, but the respon-nibilit- y

of the assessor cannot be waiv-
ed under his oath, as it only permitssuch discretion as will enable him to
ascertain the facts .which should be
known in order to make correct re-
turns."

Ooh! Look What May
Happen During April

April Meather for Wayne countyand Richmond will have all kinds of
precedent to fall hack on. accordingto weather statistics compiled by W.
E. Moore, covering the last 40 years.

Showers, of course are supposed to
make up the bulk of April's weather
offering, but the figures show that
April has been blessed with everybrand or weather from below freezingto 80 degrees above, with accompain-ment- s

of rain, snow, hail, sleet.
Sunday's storm was not unusual,Moore declares, as this section of the

country is visited annually by some
unusually heavv winds Tha
however was of greater velocity that
usual, rivalling that of Newcastle in
1917.

NOTICE TO HEIRS. CREDITORS. ETC.
In the matter of he estate of LouisaRaker. Deceased.
In the Wayne Circuit Court, Jan.uarv Term'. 1920.
Notice is hereby (flven that P.av K

Shiveley as Administrator with the willanexed of the estate of Louisa Rakersdeseased. has presented and filed hisaccount and vouchers In final settle-ment of said estate, and that the sam
will come up for examination and ac-
tion of said Circuit Court on the 3rd
day of April. 1920. at which time all
heirs, creditors or legatees of said es-tate are required to appear in saidCourt and show cause. If any there I.e.
why said account and vouchers shouldnot be approved.RAY K. SHIVELEY. Administratorwith the Will Annexed.RAY K SHIVKl.KV. Attorney.
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Sale

of extra yellow dent seed corn, Alfalfa

D. Wo FOSTER
ROBERT WEICHMAN, Clerk.

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, March 29. Provisions
easy. Corn and oats steady and slow.
The dullness is owing to crippled wire
service. Only small dips are expected.
Cash corn and oats about unchanged.
Rye higher on old talk about absorb-
ing demand and yet the United States
only exported 2,700,000 rye in Febru-
ary. When dry weather appears we
look for a rush to seed oats and some
reaction in September oats. In vis-
ible supply wheat decreased 1,171,000,
corn increased 330,000, oats decreased
299,999, rye increased 401,000. Mich-
ael's in his Monday review mentions
the high cost of everything in the
United States as supporting feature of
corn.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, March 29 Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 176 178 176 178
Corn.

May I06V2 156 155 156
Sept 146 147 M 145 146

Oats.
May .. 86 86 86 86
Sept. . . 69 69 68 69

Pork.
May . . 37.25 36.50

Lard.
May ..21.15 20.80

Ribs.
May ..19.10 18.90

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. March 29. Wheat No.

2 hard, $2.58; No. 3 hard, $2.55. Corn
,'o. 2 mixed, $1.63; No. 3 yellow,

$1.61H1.63. Oats No. 2 white, 95

96; No. 3 white. 9395. Rye
No. 2 nominal; pork, $20.00; ribs,

$1S.0019.00.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 29. Cloverseed
Prime cash, $35.30; March, $35.30;

April $34.00; Oct., $23.50.
Alsike Prime cash $36.50; March,

Timothy Prime .cash, 1917, $5.90:
1918, $5.90; 1919, $6.10; March and
April $6.10; Sept. $6.20; Oct. $6.10;
Nov., $6.10.

INDIANAPOLIS, March 29 Hay-Ste- ady;

No. 1 timothy, $3434.50; No.
2 timothy, $33 33.50; No. 1 clover,
$3233.

CBy Associated Press)
CINCINATI, O., March 29. Wheat--No.

2 red, $2.652.68; No. 3 red, $2.60
(3 2.62; other grades as to quality,
$2.20 2.58. Corn No. 2 white, $1.68
1.C9: No. 3 white, $1.661.6S; No. 4

white, $1.63 1.65. Corn No. 2 yellow,
$1.67 1.68; No. 3 yellow, $1.651.67;
No. 4 yellow, $1.621.64 Corn No. 2

mixed, $1.66 1.67.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 29. Hogs

Receipts, 4,500, higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,200; slow and steady. Calves
Receipts, 800, steady. Sheep Re-

ceipts 50; steady.
HOGS.

Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,
$15.2515.60; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.
average. $16.2516.75; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. average, $15. 25 16.25; se-

lected, 275 lbs. up, $15.0015.50; fat
hogs, weighing down to 140 lbs., $16.25

16.50; fat back pigs, $15.5016:00;
light pigs, $15.50 down; feeding pigs,
$15.50 down; sows, according to qual-
ity, $11.0013.50; bulk of sows, $13.00

13.25; poor to best stags, 80-l- dock,
$10.00 13.00; sales in truck market.
$15.5016.50.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1.300

lbs. and upward. $13.75 14.00; good
to choice, 1250 lbs. and puward, $13.00

13.50; common to medium, 1250 lbs.
$12.2513.0(); good to choice, 1100
to 1200 lbs., $11.7512.50; common to
medium, 1100 to 1200 lbs., $11.25
11.75; good to choice, 1000 to 1100
medium, 1000 to 1100 pounds $11.50;
fair to good, under 1000 lbs., $10.00
11.000; good to choice yearlings,
$11.5013.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up, $11 12.00; common to medium,
S00 lbs. up, $9.50 10.75; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $10.5012.50; common
to medium, under 800 pounds, $8.00
$10.25.

Cows Good to best, 1.050 lbs. up
ward, $9.75 11.50; common to med
ium, 1,050 lbs., $9.009.50; good to'
best, under 1,050 lbs., $9.5010.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
$8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $9 10.00; good to choice un-
der 1,300 lbs., $8.509.50; fair to medi-
um, under 1,300 lbs., $7.508.00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $7 8.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $16.0017.50; common to
medium veals, $10.0015.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.50 11.00;
common to medium heavy calves, $8.00

9.00.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, 800

lbs. and up, $9.00 10.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.00 9.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110.00135.00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
$7.50(S9.50; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.00 10.50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.0010.00;

western fed lambs, $17.0019.00;
good to choice lambs, $17.00 18.00;
common to medium lambs, $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100
pounds lower than wool stock.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., March 27. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 2 cars; 50c lower; choice heav-
ies, 240 lbs. upward, $14.50; packers
and butchers, $15.0015.25; light
Yorkers, $14.50015.00; pigs, $12.00
13.50; heavy Yorkers, $15.0015.25;
stags, $S.009.00; choice fat sows,
$11.5012.50.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $1011; good
to choice butchers, $9 10; fair to me-
dium butchers. $S9; fair to good
heifers. $79; choice fat cows, $8.00
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $6 7.50;
bologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,
$7.5038.00; bologna bulls, $7.008.00;
calves. $12.0016.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.008.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 29 Receipt- s-

Cattle 2,100; hogs, 8,400; sheep, 10.
Cattle Market slow; 25c lower;

steers, good to choice, $11.50 13.00;
fair to good, $9.5011.50; common to
fair, $7.00 9.50; heifers, good to
choice, $10.5012.25; fair to good.
$8.5010.50; common to fair, $6.50
$8.50; cows, good to choice, $9.00
$10.00: fair to good. $7.509.00; cut
ters. $6.00 7.00; canners, $4.50
$5.25; stock steers, $7.50 11.00; stock
heifers, $6.508.50; 6tock cows, $5.50

7.25; bulls, steady; bologna, $8.00
9.50; fat bulls, $9.0010.00; milch
cows, weak and lower; calves. 50c
lower; good to choice, $18.0018.50;
fair to good, $12.00 18.00; common
and large, $6.0011.00.

Hogs Strong; heavies, $14.50
$15.50; good to choice packers and
butchers, $16.00; medium, $16.00;
stags, $8.00 8.75; common to choice
heavy fat sows, $9.0012.75; light
shippers, $15.5015.75; pigs, 110

steadypounds and less, $10.0014.00.
Sheep Steady; good to choice,

$10.0011.00; fair to good. $7.00
$10.00; common to fair, $4.006.00;
bucks, $4.00 8.00: lambs, steady, good
to choice, $18.0019.00; seconds, $15

17.00; fair to good. $17.0018.00;
common skips, $10.0014.00.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 29 Hogs Re-

ceipts 2,000; market 2550c higher;
'bulk, $14.60 15.50; top, $16.00: heav-- !

ies. $14.1015.25: medium. $14.S0
16.00; lights, $15.40 16.00; light lights

i i5.2015.75: heavy packing sows.
smooth, $13.15 13.75; heavy packing
sows, rough, $12.6013.15; pigs,
$13.7515.50.

Cattle Receipts 1,000; beef steers,
and fat she stock higher; bulls and
some stockers selling lower to killer;
shipping division being closed; trade
too erratic to warrant detailed quota-
tion's.

Sheep Receipts 8,000: mostly di-

rect to packers; one load of fresh
shorn lambs $18.25; not enough sales
to quote market.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, March 29. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 6,000; market, steady; heavies,
$14.7515.00; heavy Yorkers, $16. 25
16.50; light Yorkers, $15.75 16.00;
pigs, $15.2515.75.

Cattle Receipts, 1,800; market,
steady; steers, $14. 001b 14.50; heifers,
$10. 12.00; cows. $9.50010.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 5,000;
market, lewer; top sheep, $12.50; top
lambs, 16.50.

Calves Receipts, 2,000; market
lower; top, $19.00.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, N. Y., March 29
Cattle Receipts 4,000; good steady

to strong, prices easier; shipping
steers $13(f?14.25; butchers $9 13;
yearlings $12.50 14. 25; heifers $6.00

11.00; cows, $411; bulls $710.25;
stockers and feeders $610; fresh
cows and springers $C5175.

Cattle Receipts 3,000; $1.25 lower;
$620.50.

Hogs Receipts 12,000, slow; 10 to
15 cents higher; heavies $1515.75;

mixed $16.2516.40; Yorkers $16.40
- 16.50; lights $1616.50; pigs $15.75!ff

$16; roughs $1313.50; stags $810
Sheep and Lambs Receipts 10,400;

lambs 25 cents lower; lambs $13.00
$20.50; others unchanged.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 29. Butter-Mar- ket,

higher. Creamery, 50 66c.
Eggs Receipts, 22,914 cases; mar-

ket, lower; lowest 4041c; firsts,
4343M;C.

Live Poultry Market, higher, fowls,
42c; springs, 38c.
AD CHICAGO PRODUCE 2:e,wifPz

Potatoes Steady; receipts, 44 cars;
northern round white sacked, $5.90
6.00; bulk, $6.006.10. Idaho Russets,
$6.757.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 29. Butter fat
Steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts, 41c;

firsts, 3940c; Seconds, 38c.
Poultry Easy; springers, 55c; hens,
40c; turkeys. 36c.

PuflMIc Farm
I will sell at public auction on my farm one-hal- f mile east of Cornnrntinn of
Richmond on National Road, first drive west of Austin stop.

. THURSDAY, APRIL !, 1920
At 12:30 o'clock

One bay horse, 1300 lbs., smooth mouth, sound, a good worker and family
horse.

a witn-- c n mane up ior muse
four wounds. During the war he be-
came a captain in the infantry and
was kept on this side as bayonet
instructor.

Last year, with Dallas, his first
year in pro ball, he won 11 games and i

lost 12. Dallas finished third. He
allowed 45 earned runs in 25 games,
permitting 2.36 earned runs a game.
He fanned 126 birds and allowed only
166 hits. He was a bit wild, allowing
91 bases no balls. He has lots of
speed and a swell curve.

MIDDLE WEST TEAMS ON
ALLEYS AT BOWLING CONGRESS
PEORIA, 111., March 29. Teams on

the drives at the American Bowling
Congress today come from Milwaukee,
Indianapolis, Toledo, Trenton, N. J.,
Wheeling, W. Va., Columbus, Cleve-
land, Detroit, Louisville, Chicago,
Kokomo, and Marion, Ind. Bowlers
from Chicago, Columbus, Indianapolis,
Pittsburg and Wichita Falls, Tex., shot
in the sinbles and doubles.

DRULEY TO MEET CARTER
IN DAYTON BOXING BILL

Yank Druley, Centerville welter-
weight scrapper, has been matched to
meet Tommy Carter at Dayton next
Monday night. Carter is an over-
grown lightweight who holds a deci-
sion over Riley .and Billy Voss, but
still retains a lightweight's speed.
Both men will weigh in at. 140 pounds,
and the scrap will be the semi-fina- l
of the show. Billy Benson, Richmond
promoter, is Druley's manager.

m, WOULD THAT
WE HAD MORE ON

THE SAME ORDER

y .... 3Uh&al hzk&& )
' .

George Washington.
George Washington, street ca

conductor in Cincinnati for twenty-seve- n

years, is called the model con-
ductor by car riders. He helps wom-
en and babies on and off the cars
and even to the curb, and helps them
find seats in his car. And when pas-
sengers et peeved he returns kind
words for wrathy ones. Also, his
friends say he upholds the name he

irs by never tellinjr even a whita

9 HEAD OF CATTLE
Five good milk cows; 1 Pole cow with large heifer calf at side, the other four
were fresh this spring Two yearling heifers; one Holsteln. One good regis-tered Holsttin bull coming 3 years old.

26 HEAD OF HOGS
Five extra good brood sows; 2 large spotted full-bloode- d Polland China double
immuned; 3 Big Type Tolland China registered. Three of the above named
have pigs at side, the other two will farrow soon. Two small shoats. One
big type Polland China boar, coming 2 years old. All of the hogs are good ones.

BARRED PLYMOUTH ROCKS
About 50 fine Barred Plymouth Rock pullets. Two or three extra fine Barred
Rock cockerels. Anyone who wishes to start with the very best will have an
opportunity to get some of the best out of 40. years experience. One good
Cypress incubator. 400-eg- g size. One Simplicity 100-eg- g size. Both in first
class condition. One 1.000 Buckeye coal borner brooder, only used to ral9e
one lot of chicks. A lot of chicken coops and rabbit hutches.

30 FLEMISH QflANT RABBITS
About 15 of them pedegreed or eligible to be. There are some fine bucks and
does in this hunch. Now if you want to get a start in rabbits come to this sale
and get the best.

FARM TOOLS
One waRon with flat bed; 1 good spring wagon; 1 carriage; 1 good Black
Hawk corn planter with fertilizer attachment; 1 one-ro- corn plow; 2 thirteen-inc- h

breaking plows, 1 of them a new Scotch Clipper, with jointer; 1 good
disc; two-sectio- n steel harrow; 1 McCormick mower; 1 double

shovel and 1 single shovel. A lot of garden tools, rakes, hoes, garden hand
plow, spades, shovels, post digger. 2 and 3 horse doubletrees; 1 twlve-foo-t
steel hay rake; 1 land roller and 1 heavy cement lawn roller; 1 new hayknife;3 and pitch forks; 1 hog oiler; 1 A-h- house; 2 block and tackles;one 600-lb- . stillyards; water tanks; 1 small power seed mill; 1 wheel-barrow- ;
1 two-whe- hand cart; about 40 rolls of damaged roofing paper; 20 lbs. or
binder twine; 1 tank heater; 1 work bench; 1 heavy iron vice; 1 grass seeder;2 full spools of heavy barbed wire.

HARNESS
One set heavy hip strap harness; 1 set of bretchen harness; 1 set extra good
carriage harness; 1 set light buggy harness; lines, collars, bridles, halters,
horse blankets.

GRAIN
Some good corn in crib. Four bushels
hay and some extra fine timothy hay.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS
One large gasoline range. Five piece porch set, solid oak, hand made. One

n barrel churn. One n churn with butter worker attachment,
good as new. One power or hand Dairy Queen separator. i horse-powe- r elec-- :
trie motor. A lot of milk and cream cans; 2 sanitary milk buckets. A lot of
fruit cans. Stand, tables, different kinds of chairs, linoleum, bedroom furni- -
ture and other household goods.

TLKMa OF SALL $a.oo and under cash on day of sale. Over $5.00,
months credit with good bankable note bearing 6 interest from date.

COL. TOM CONNIFF, Auctioneer.
Mi


